L.N. 226 of 2002 Securities and Futures Ordinance (Amendment of Schedule 10) Order 2002 (Made by the Chief Executive in Council under section 409 of the Securities and Futures Ordinance (Cap. 571)) 1. Commencement This Order shall come into operation on the day appointed for the commencement of the Securities and Futures Ordinance (Cap. 571). Savings, transitional, consequential and 2. related provisions, etc. Schedule 10 to the Securities and Futures Ordinance (Cap. 571) is amended in Part 2 by adding---"18A. Prevention of Bribery (a) In Schedule 1, add---"99. A company recognized as an Ordinance (Cap. 201) investor compensation company under section 79(1) of the Securities and Futures Ordinance (Cap. 571).". (b) In Schedule 2, add---"7. A company recognized as an investor compensation company under section 79(1)of the Securities and Futures Ordinance (Cap. 571).".". CHENG Mei-sze, Maisie Clerk to the Executive Council Council Chamber 10 December 2002 Explanatory Note This Order is made by the Chief Executive in Council under section 409 of the

Securities and Futures Ordinance (Cap. 571). It amends Part 2 of Schedule 10 to the Ordinance by adding an amendment to the Prevention of Bribery Ordinance (Cap. 201) under which a recognized investor compensation company under the Securities and Futures Ordinance (Cap. 571) is specified as a public body for the purposes of the Prevention of Bribery Ordinance (Cap. 201).